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Curriculum vitae 

Dirk Güsewell 
Member of the Board of Management/ Chief Operating Officer 
Critical lnfrastructure & Kunden of EnBW Energie Baden-Württemberg 
AG Appointed until 31 May 2029 

Since 2021 

2014-2021 

2013-2014 

2008-2013 

2008 

2005-2008 

2001-2005 

1999-2001 

1995-1998 

1994-1995 

1993-1994 

1990-1993 

1970 

EnBW Energie Baden-Württemberg AG 

Member of the Board of Management 

Chief Operating Officer Critical lnfrastructure (till 08/2024) 

Chief Operating Officer Critical lnfrastructure & Kunden (since 09/2024) 

EnBW Energie Baden-Württemberg AG 

Head of the Business Unit Generation/Portfolio Development 

EnBW Erneuerbare und Konventionelle Erzeugung AG 

Member of the Board of Management, Chief Development Officer 

EnBW Erneuerbare Energien GmbH 

Managing Director, Chief Financial Officer 

EnBW Energie Baden-Württemberg AG 

Head of "Renewable Energies" 

EnBW Energie Baden-Württemberg AG 

Head of Coordination Generation lnfrastructure 

EnBW Kraftwerke AG 

Head of Business and Organizational Development 

EnBW Kraftwerke AG 

Coordinator for "Matters Relating to the Board of Management" 

Robert Bosch GmbH 

Product Management Team Leader 

Robert Bosch GmbH 

Key Account Manager for Specialist Technical Trade 

Robert Bosch GmbH 

Controller in the Central Business Administration and Accounting Office 

Vocational Academy of the Württemberg Administration and Business 
Academy (VWA), Stuttgart 
Degree in business administration, 
graduated with a diploma in business economics (BA) 

Born on 30 March 1970 in Radolfzell at Lake Constance 

Mandates Netze BW GmbH 

TransnetBW GmbH 

terranets bw GmbH 

VNG AG 

Energy and Climate Protection 

Foundation BaWü 

Chairman of the Supervisory Board 

Chairman of the Supervisory Board 

Chairman of the Supervisory Board 

Chairman of the Supervisory Board 

Chairman of the Board of Trustees 


